## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katrin REICHELT	09/01/2007
Gabriel GATZSCHE	08/15/2007
Sandra BRIX	08/15/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.
Street Address:	Hansastrasse 27c
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13033649

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)313-7421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-313-7428

Email: mrhodes@kbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett LLP
Address Line 1: 1800 Alexander Bell Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50501.299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Rhodes

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=50501-299-Client-20110224-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025855 FRAME: 0340 54000 130336

source=50501-299-Client-20110224-assignment#page2.tif source=50501-299-Client-20110224-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025855 FRAME: 0341

Attorney Docket No.: 50501.9

# ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS we, Katrin REICHELT, Gabriel GATZSCHE, and Sandra BRIX
WHEREAS we, Katrin REICHELT, Gabries On the service of the service
invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD TO OBJECTS or which FIELD SYNTHESIS RENDERER MEANS WITH AUDIO OBJECTS or which
FIELD SYNTHESIS RENDERER INEARCH States has been
application for Letters Patent of the United States has been
executed on even date herewith;
executed on even date nerowith, $\overline{x}$ filed on $08/10/2007$ as Serial No. $11/837,099$ .
Single Sing
WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., Hansastraße 27c, 80686 München, Germany (hereinafter Forschung e.V., Hansastraße in der interest in, to and
Forschung e.V., Hansastraße 2/c, 80000 multitlen, Community (the entire interest in to and
Forschung e.V., Hansastraße 27c, 80000 Multitlett, Community (the property of the state of the s
referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire theorems referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire theorems and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
under said invention and the United States Letters 1 atom to 900 and the United States Letters 1 atom to 900 and the United States Letters 1 atom to 900 and the United States Letters 1 atom to 900 and 1 atom to 900 a
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAT CONCENT.  That in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum
that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to AS
One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and transfers good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers good and valuable consideration, in the sell interest to the said invention
good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR neteby const, assignment to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention
to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, the distributed therefor on said and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said
and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained the States to be obtained the States and all Letters Patent application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for application or any continuation.
application or any continuation, division, reflewar, substitute of the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and all Letters Patent the full term or terms for which the world, including all the rights accruing by
the full term or terms for which the same thay be granted, that all the rights accruing by and applications therefor through the world, including all the rights accruing by and applications therefor through the Protection of Industrial Property.
and applications therefor through the world, including an attended property.  virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
VITUE OF THE INCOMMENT OF THE
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, only agreement with encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with
this assignment and sale;
(NIS assignment and outer)
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be
provided promptly with all pertinent facts and declinents to the same in any interference or application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and
application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application, said invention and said Letters Faterit as may be application.
accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interior accessible to ASSIGNEE or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or litigation related thereto and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to
litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and abstract to its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to its legal representative any and application, said invention and said
its legal representative any and all papers, institution to discuss the said apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said
apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said in control apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said in control apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said in control apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said in control apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said in control apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said in control apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said in control application, said in
Letters Patent which may be nessessing
hereof.
1 chair Vector
Dated: 01-03-07 Katrin REICHELT
Naum Veloures
Dated: Gabriel GATZSCHE

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 50501.9

# ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS we, Katrin REICHELT, Gabriel GATZSCHE, and Sandra BRIA
WHEREAS we, Katrin REICHELT, Gabrier GALLOS and own a certain (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own the invente
invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHODI STORES or which FIELD SYNTHESIS RENDERER MEANS WITH AUDIO OBJECTS or which
FIELD SYNTHESIS RENDEREK INLAND States has been
executed on even date herewith, filed on as Serial No
der andewandten
WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten
WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaπ zur Folderung der august auf Hereinafter Forschung e.V., Hansastraße 27c, 80686 München, Germany (hereinafter Forschung e.V., Hansastraße 27c, 80686 M
Forschung e.V., Hansastraße 27c, 80686 Municipal, Germany (1988) Forschung e.V., Hansastraße 27c
referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interesting the entire intere
under said invention and the United States Letters Facilities to Self to Self the Self known NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known of
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONSENOR of the sum of that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of that in consideration of the payment of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other
that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration assigns and transfers of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration assigns and transfers of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that is the payment of the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that is the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that the Additional that the payment by ASSIGNEE to Additional that the Additional that the Additional that the Additional that the Ad
One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers
One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and transfers good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers good and valuable consideration, it is a developing right title and interest to the said invention
to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive lights, to be obtained therefor on said
and all Letters Patent or the Office States and substitute or reissue thereof for
application or any continuation, division, terror be granted; and all Letters Patent
application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute of the same application or terms for which the same may be granted; and all Letters Patent the full term or terms for which the world, including all the rights accruing by
the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and an applications therefor through the world, including all the rights accruing by and applications therefor through for the Protection of Industrial Property.
and applications therefor through the world, including all the highest and applications therefor through the world, including all the highest and applications therefore through the world, including all the highest applications therefore through the world, including all the highest applications therefore through the world, including all the highest applications therefore through the world, including all the highest applications therefore through the world, including all the highest applications therefore through the world, including all the highest applications are all the world, including all the highest applications are all the world.
of themselve ale acreement of
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, said, agreement with encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with
this assignment and sale;
Illis assignment and the request be
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be
ASSIGNOR further covenants that Assigned and Journal of Said provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said provided promptly with an and said Letters Patent as may be known and
provided promptly with all pertinent tacts and documents be known and application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and application, said invention and will testify as to the same in any interference or
application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known interference or accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or
accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any many accessible to ASSIGNEE or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or litigation related thereto any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to
litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to its legal representative and enforce said application, said invention and said
its legal representative any and an paper and application, said invention and said
apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said investigation apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said investigation apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said investigation application applica
Letters Patent which may be necessary of desirable to
hereof.
···
Dated:
Dated:Katrin REICHELT
11 11/26
Dated: 15.8. 2007 Gabriel GATZSCHE
Gabriel GA1250nc

Sandra BRIX

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025855 FRAME: 0344